Erie Township Parks Commission Regular Meeting

January 12, 2023

Erie, Mi

I. Call to order

The regular Meeting of the Erie Township Park Commission was called to order at 7:05 pm at Erie Township Hall Erie, MI

II. Roll call

Jackie Cowdrey - Present Jen Mishka – Present Darlene Andrzejewski - Present Diane LaPlante – Present Melissa Bomia – Present

III. Pledge of Allegiance

Pledge of Allegiance was recited.

IV. Approval of Minutes from November 10 2022, Regular Meeting

Jen Motioned to Approve Minutes from November 10, 2022 Regular Meeting. Melissa supported. All in favor. Motion Carried.

V. Review and Approve Budget

Jackie Motioned to approve budget as presented. Melissa Supported. All in favor. Motion Carried.

VI. Maplewood Basketball Court Resurfacing:

Jen motioned to approve Maplewood Basketball Court Resurfacing. Jackie Supported. Roll Called. Darlene – yes, Diane – yes, Melissa – yes, Jen – yes, Jackie – yes. Motion Carried.

VII. Portable Pickleball Purchase:

Jenn motioned to approve the purchase of two Portable Pickleball Nets in the amount of \$369.98. Darlene Supported. Roll Called. Diane – yes, Darlene – yes, Melissa – yes, Jen – yes, Jackie – yes. Motion Carried.

VIII. Masterplan:

Table until February Meeting and Provide each member with printed copies.

IX. Park Reservations

Diane Approved Park Reservations as submitted. Jen supported. All in favor. Motion Carried.

X. Member and Public Comment

Diane asked that we add to February agenda Resolution for Park Meetings for 2023 year.

XI. Adjournment:

Darlene Motioned to adjourn at 7:34pm. Jen supported. All in favor. Meeting adjourned.

Next Meeting: February 9, 2023 at Erie Township Hall at 7:00pm

Minutes submitted by: Jackie Cowdrey